Wisconsin law.
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Observationis a nonpunitive measure taken to ensure th&nuedmental health placement contains due process protections
safetyof theinmate or others during the crisis period. Hopefullyof the major disciplinary hearing. Due process protectayes
by confining the inmate under observation for a short time, ti@portantand are dérded the few inmatesfatted by this provi
personalcrisis will subside without any harm being done to thsion because the seriousness of this confinement parallels civil
inmateor to others. Examples of personal crisis are situationsdommitment.At these special reviews, dangerousness and mental
which an inmate receives discouraging disheartening news illnessshall be the only criteria for placement in this status.

from his or her family and evidences a mental health prohlssn SectionDOC 311.07 provides the inmate with adequateit-

dangerousnesand temporarily needsmotional support and (e notice of the review Subsection (4) (g) notes that safety and

observatiorbecause ofhe possibility of attempted self harm orgecyrity may be breached if certain testimony or evidence is
harmto others; or when an inmate is in an emotional depress

‘Ribwedinto the open record. In such cases, review shall deal with

andneeds to be carefully watchéecause of the possibility of 1o omissions as noted undeP&C 31..07 (4) (h) See the major
attemptedself harm or harm to others; or whan inmate has disciplinary procedures.

attemptedo commit suicide and shows signs of another attempt. . . ) )
SubsectiorDOC 311..07 (2) provides for the time of the review

Alcoholic and drug dependent inmates shall be placed Theinmate may waive the review as well as the timits. To
observatioronly if treatment is necessary and cannot be providggsyrethat any waiver is a knowing intelligent one, the inmate
while the inmate is in the general population. mustbe informed of his or height to a review and what that

SectionDOC 311..04 sets forth the standards to be uged entails;the inmate must be informed what the review will be
determiningdangerousness and meritimess. They are similar like if he or she waives the time limits; and the waiver must be in
to the standardesed to determine dangerousness and mental Wlriting. Thewaiver is not an admission of dangerousness or men
nessfor involuntary civil commitment under §1.2Q Stats. The talillness.

analogybetween the standards is apt since both are vehicles folpjacementf an inmate in observation status is not thought to
removing dangerous persofiem the population in which they jmpjicate the interests cited iMitek v. Jones 100 S.Ct. 1254
live. (1980). In Vitek, the transfer wato a separate institution which

SectionsDOC 311.04 and311.10authorize certain people to wassolely for mentally ill people. A person in observation status
place an inmate in observation. Idealiglacement should be in Wisconsin frequently will remain in his or her owell or room.
madeby highlytrained personnel, and the clinician, crisis interSometimesthe person is transferred to afelient cell, for their
ventionworker, physician or warden should authorize all placeown protection or so that they can be more carefully obseoved
ments. However experience teaches that thi:wat always pos preventself-destructive conduct.
sible. Thus, others are authorized to place inmates in observationf jn the opinion of the clinician, crisis intervention workar
butin such cases the clinician, crisis intervention worephysi  physicianadditional treatment is needed, commitmericeed
cianreviewthat placement in no longer than 2 working days. Thggs pursuant to ch61, Stats., are commenced. These proceed
clinician, crisis intervention worker or physician decides on thgsdo more thaivitek requires for the transfer of an inmate to a
necessityof continued placement with allowed privilegesid mentalhealth institution.
propertiesor the immediate releasd the inmate from observa . . .

A staf member must have direct access to an inmate in the

ton. ) ) ) eventthat a problem develops, and afstaémber musbbserve
_ SubsecuonDO? 31.05 (4) pfOVlszSfOlf( a FSVIve of the tlheinmate often to ensure that the inmate is safe.

inmate’s statusat least once every 2 working days for menta o .
healthplacements imbservation. An earlier review may occur, | ODServation is not continued underOC 31109 or the

Theseime peroc provide o reglar aapproprae eviews o (17212 120 I1lered nder SL.2007 5437 (9 Sale, e,
placementsn observation. P :

is a nonpunitive status, every attempt should be made to have

The kinds of property and privileges allowed in observatiofinmatesresume previous assignments.
e s B e et SecorDOC S 10providesfor the placement ofan nmate
inmate in medical observatioffithe inmate is suspected of having a medi

) cal problem which requires the inmate to be separated from the

If, in the opinion of the clinician, crisis intervention wotkar generalpopulation or if the inmate refuses testinggocommuni
physician, observation is not sfi¢éient to properly handle the cabledisease. SectiddOC 311.12provides that an inmate may
mentalhealth concerns, commitment procedweder s51.2Q0  be continued in observation forraasonable period of time for
Stats. or transfer procedures undeb4.37 (5) Stats., shoulde diagnosistreatment or as needed as determined by a physician.
pursued. However experience teaches that mental health institt\n inmate in medical observatids to receive periodic reviews
tionsare reluctant to accept transfers of inmates for placemnenof the medical placement as determined by the physician.
transferunder ss51.20and51.37 (5) Stats..and hopefully the g ehanter is in substantial accord with the provisions regard
provisionsunder ssDOC 311.04to 311.07will be adequate to ing the spegial managementiomates in the Amperican Corregc

handlean inmates crisis. tional Associations Manual of Standards for Adult Correctional
SectionsDOC 31.07and311.12provide that an inmate may Institutions standards 3-4238, 3-4241, 3-4243-4246, 3-4249,
be continued in observation after a special reviR®view of con and3-4261.
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